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o ... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building )
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

. September 26, 1996

Mr. Howard Nickelsen
Nickelsen Cleanhers

5157 West Colonial Drive
Orlando, Florida 32808

Dear Mr. Nickelsen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources” -

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Howaeo Nickelsew

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Niclce fsew Cleavers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ®j0 820 9/%

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: én/g7 Y\}. C@ /g N } AL Pﬁl\ 73
City: VR |4 NDD County: O[C AIGE Zip Code: 39\570?

i,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Respon‘sible Official: _ —
Howsen Nickelsew — Owiee - OPERAIIR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: /N, Ck. Jsen (¢ _leA-Nerks
Street Address: 57_‘5"7 W.Cols v AL DR.

City: @(/4”0 D County: 0{69, NGE Zip Code: 3R YO8
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (1'107 ) 298 7955 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 6 199
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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- BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Facility Information

@‘(g) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit oL e
(1) w/ ref. condenser | / |72-SEPT-HF X

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rec

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/3 ) | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

. 3
BRIV,
@ \ s’\- ‘x
SR
RetS

Existing small area source [K]

Existing large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L]
L1




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt <] T\M '
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

.

{(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

NS

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XL L &Kk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| Z ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
’ this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MWM /¢ -'d«yq,*- 76

§ignature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

(&) o
kS .
L Sy '
S & g8 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
! A 3 ’
‘ [N % 5 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
Ly ooy T2 e
PUROE SR : : AIRS 6
U E‘i g § | HOWARD NICKELSEN ID 0950296 )
: _ b 3 i ' HOWARD NICKELSEN |
[ ¥ O R g-‘.\’i i ~ 5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE'
| ORLANDO FI, 32808 I
g 9 o ) |
\\ N ~ I‘
e e
, Do NOT Remove Label
| .
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule
B{Es Cno

L 622 13.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

],f Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Nsiewspasiadeatocnacompliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: #fy ) ARD N,‘ cKelsen /W Mﬂj@vy 2//7/%’7
a Signature 7 Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 26, 2001

Mr. Howard Nickelsen
Nickelsen Cleaners

5157 West Colonial Drive
Orlando, Florida 32808

Dear Mr. Nickelsen:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 25.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Nickelsen Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0950296). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

[f you have any questions concerﬁing_ the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,
7 R
» ‘é:‘- oc 4,"&45\{).:,4 Y o I
Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Orange County Environmental Protection: Depal tment

llll VAR QUALITY GENIEFIRATL I'E AN
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL |V

_FIMEOUT:

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLATNTZDTSCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION [:l

AIRS DI

.20
TYPL OF I-‘/\(,‘II,,I‘I'Y;___v_‘____
FACILITY N/\Ml?,:_‘_“W_m______
FACILITY. LOCATION:

TIMEIN:

_045629L

"'"“‘_“"—lﬁ“
 DATE:

S

l)ry Clcnnmg
A__ML_M&{(S'LK  Clecnevs

51571 o Q_,okob\\.c\,\m

w2 le 9L

RESPOMSIBLE OFIFFICIAL

_._QV Led w&o

—

Howgvl /Uu, kD/LS-C\—\

3180%
LPHONENUMBER: 4o R9%- 728535

Based on the results of the C()mph:mcc requitements evaluated during this inspection, the facitity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flovida Administrative Code (WA C).

ul
r_/
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/I' RODBLICNM

Ved o mubin Lesk dofeckon
(.,08/ 1l

Nead b el Y (BRYUL00S conkiiars

Based on the results of the compliance requitements evaluated during, this inspection, the following compliance

_ FOLLOW-UP ACTTON REQUIRED
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COMMENTS: ‘ ; . - ‘.

The Annual Complinnee Certification Torm has been |)|n|)u\) certibicd and submitted to the ln';pu tor,

olela7. .

(Appluvlnmlt)

_Todd Fletcher .

(Ilesyse I'vint)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ R

DOME NUMDIIRY

NSRS TOIUE SICGMNATT U

Re vlscd |0/9G



Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a '

ARS 10#:_ O950 29C paTE: IZ/b/?L TIMEIN: 7. 2O TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: /\)lcke [sew C [eanevs

FACILITY LOCATION: 5157 L. Coloncal Vv
Ovlawde  Fj 22808

[PART I: NOTIFICATION . |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 @/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior Lo startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

A. /
1. Existing small area source . ] 2. New small arca souree a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr - transler only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (counstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source o 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<J,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
botlu types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x-<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construgted on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification D’/C]N

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualificd for a general permit as number ___above
a lacility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a ;'anml permit

B. The total qnanlxly of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd wulnn the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _135 gallons.

| of 4 Revised 10/28/96



“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? B{ aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 2¢ ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during' loading/unloading? E& aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at /
least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy 4N BﬁA
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ||

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenscer
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? Oy ON OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condcnscr upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay 4anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?7 Qy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN

2004 - Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy ON

2. Measurcd and recordéd the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN

3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diamecters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay danN

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ady 0ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnNA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Jas the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ’ D{DN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay [3(

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days ‘ @{

and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ay

4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instrimenis only) ' Oy 0N /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay anN N( A
6. Mamtained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay @g

Problem corrected? ay aN wlA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ ' aQy ON oA

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS gﬁ‘/ ]

‘ Docs the responsible omclal conduct a weekly Ieak dclcctlon and repair inspcctlon? ON ‘l

Jof4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surlaces)
Plhysical detection (airfllow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-recading inslnuncnlniion (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
#. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c. lnspecled for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clecan and sccure arca when not in usc?

¢. Verified for accuracy by usc ofdup'licalc samples (calorimetric only)?
3. 1as the facility mainlained a leak log?
4, Docs the responsible official check the following arca

Hose connections, fittings,

SEERENEN

Oy awN

ay anN
ay anN
Oy ON
ay UN

oy @&q

| couplings, and valves Muck cookers aN
: Door gaskets and seating Stills [{ aN
Filler gaskets and seating Exhaust dampers l% N
Pumps Diverter valves ({Y ON
Solvent tanks and containcrs Cartridge filter llousillgs l% ON
‘Waler scparators
Houaa\/rl N e [sen
Name of Responsible OfTicial
Todd Fletcher . lZ,} 6/‘1‘ L
Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inépeclion
@Mt&o 2 / 6[77
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

I.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
Hownaro Nckeben i

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Niclee fsew ClesviEgs
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ©j0 820 9/¢

4. Facility Location: ,~  __ : . : P

StreetAddress: é/b7 Y\}* CC?/C’ N'ﬂ“l" DK)/V:

City: VR |4 NDD County: 0[C G~ Zip Code: 39\57057

ot

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Re_sponsible Official: _ —
Howaep N ickelsen ~ ODuwee - OPERA) R

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: i
Organization/Firm: NV Cl Isen Q/l(}:g-{\/eﬁ:_f
Street Address: 57577 w).Cols v AN D{Q

City: @{/4 IShY, Counly: (:)[/; NG Zip Code: SR 08
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (/”/1:,7 ) 2 (](g& 055 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): )

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
puiz 9 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 A

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mohile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
= Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed 1D [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OC7-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

.
(1) w/ref. condenser | / |/ 2-SEPI-H 5 20 g ot G

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(%) w/ no controls

]Reclaimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /3 5 | gallons §

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X New small area source |
Existing large area source | | New large arca source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
'Refrigerated condenser | | o

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
excmption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt > N lveed
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requiréd to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X |

() Refrigerated Tomdetser I(:Tr'ﬁé'mture'monitoring’““'“_‘“-‘/f{/w\féi]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

L]
(e) Instrument calibration [ |
Pl

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

..

(X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. T hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, 1 agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Z/ M»/ %w@ﬂ/ /¢ - /(z@ - 76
g%ﬁv/w&&—w M6 =P

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




L - BEST AVAILABLE COPY
C # 095 029/ ,

Nt kelser. é/—e;;em w |

pH 1) dokl date cotrol dewize.

) stalled zfamy

e "

15 540) hot reguived], mart cf“X’
2 P ﬁqof Lh(%ezéb Ar “

6. | - e - I _
7 - i i e

o e 32808
8. ) - e

9. 'Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: ' County: Zip Code:
I1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
? D l(#\
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

;Ly/ow/}m A//‘Cf(é[!f/u

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Niclee fsew Clemners

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ©j0 §30 F)9

Facility Location:

Street Address: 5‘/57 Y\}~ Cd /g N AR Pﬁ"i VE

v

City: R[4 NDD County: OK G~ Zip Code: 3:,15?0(?

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: _ —
Howsgen Nickelsen — Owwee - OFPERAIIR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: /\/, C k¢ /S€N Q/lEﬁ-NEfCS

Street Address: 5’/5’7 w.Cole v AL DR

City: &6/4”0 B County: (‘,‘)EA NGE Zip Code: 3R S08
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (UYp7) G5 7955 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

. I4
RECEIVED
. i 2 & k(‘z";:J
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
" Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] " #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit : .

(1) w/ref. condenser | / [/ -Sﬁffifﬂ,ﬁ@g_p qq

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/3 5 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | '

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [K] ' New small area source | |
Existing large area source | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
"Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water genefating units exempt |>/ ] N el
No such units on-site L1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X |

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair : /é/ /]/
. .

W@mmmth

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XL L

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16 .
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.,

X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M W@M/ /G~ /&@ ~ 76
WM&—W P - - e
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Orange County Environmental Protection ‘Department /

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

llll IV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL I'—!f}/

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T] RE-INSPECTION [T]

TIMIE IN:

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

Y S~ S
TYPEOF FACILITY:

65562494

DATE:

v
32808

4ol R9¥- 72855

TIME Our: CAIRS DI

Dry Cleanmg o
C/\LQ\A\:V s
5l57 o, C_,okob\.u\,\

waq,v l Nu, kﬂ/L\

\le[‘;e

RESPOMNSIBLE QUFICIAL:

EE PHONE NUMBER:

Based on the results

compliance with DI

Basced on the resulty

of the complmncc requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
P Rule 62-213.300, Flovida Administrative Code (IF.A ).

of the compliance requitements evaluated during, this inzpection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/IPROBLIE I\’l
Nead fo  wanbinn Leak J.o.‘[iu,-l'wu
Log

l Ot ()\\’ UP ACTION REQUIRED

S wouth \"C\W$|P""*L°'“

Need 4o 2eal mprvvioos Coutuiws

M=l *o M&u\"kc\,lw pukuwk, pevt
COWSQ W\.P‘l’ town Lo&r

cix woutle vewmspeetion

AMeed To Wawdera covneet e
&_(‘;\’\‘uw "Q’DV\«A— '

SV wiout ve \\A-SW&C.«'ELO.M

COMMENTS:

The Annual Complinnee Certification form has been pmpu ly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G/ (o /‘7 e

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ _

INSPLECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Appl uulmnlt)

_Todd Fletcher R

YiES| ] .NOB/_

THONE NUMBER:

- (407) 836-9524

Revised 10/96



Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROIITIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

e

LLI/ CORMPEATNT/DISCOVERY a
il
RE-TNSPECTTON ] '

TYPE O INSPICTION: ABINIUIAT,

AIRS 1o OFG50 290 parE: IZ/ b / 7L mvEIN: .20 TIMEOUT:

FACILYTY NAME: _ (\)(cl(els.g\,& Q [\echmuevmﬁm_“

FACILITY LOCATION: 5157 0. Colontal v
OVlawde £ 32808

[pawry novmcanon - |

(check :1|)1)1"(;i;;'i:|lc box)

1. Existing facilily notificd DARM by 9/1/96 m/

2. New lacility notilied DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Yacility failed to notify DARM (o usc gencral pernmit . a
HI’AR’J.‘ 1I: CLASSIFICATION - S "

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriale box) :

* / ’
1. Existing small area source . Ly 2. New smatl arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry ouly, x<140 pal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr -~ transler only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr ‘
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91) l
3. Existing large area source d © 4. New Iarge arca sonrce a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr transfer only, 200-x-1,800 pal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x-<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constryeted on or alicr 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification D’/yDN

1{ no, pleasc check the appropriate classilication:

Q facility qualificd for a general permit as number _above
(] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a peneral permit

B. ‘The tatal quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preeeding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Macility was __\35:gnllons.

1 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




|PART JII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chieck appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Q‘{ ON
y

2. Examining the containers for leakage? | &¢ ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except durixlg loading/unloading? ' Elé aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at /

least 24 liours prior to disposal? ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s spccilications? Qy awN BﬁA

|PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS T

In Part TI-A: - o

IF elassilication 1 has been checkeed, no controls are required. Proceed to Parvt V.
|

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped swith a cefrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

I chassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a vefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to Septemher 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a relvigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. las the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L Equipped all machines with the approprinte vent controls? gy 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting, sysicim? ay anN awna

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airllow will be directed away lrom the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON Ow/A
4. Measurced and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on i weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature of the
condenscr excceded 45°F? Oy 4N

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aller an appropriatc cooldown period and afler
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

—— e —

2004 Revlsed 10/28/96



B. Mas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust tecmperature at the condenscer
inlet and outlet weekly?

O s

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° IF?

3. Mecasured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhanst stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal to or Iess than 100 ppm?

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for incasuring

pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameclters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrean from no other inlct?

W

Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, aud washers) with individual
condenscr coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy ON

ay ON
Oy ON

Qy ON ONA

0y ON

ay ON

gy aN anNva

aQy aN QOnNA

”I’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=

Jas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. docunientation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and fcak repaired w/in 2 days:
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading msiruments only)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

ay ON CM{/A

Oy ON w4

6. Mamtained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ¥y OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay [Qﬁ
Problein corrected? ay an wlA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? ay ON D{G/A
”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ,¥ »
1. Docs the responslble émclal conduct a &cckly feak detectlon and repair lnspcc:lloﬁ";r aN

e —— ——

Jol4

Revised 10/28/96



S il Bl TS

2. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt throngh paskets)

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

Usc ol dircct-reading instromentation (FIO/PID/calorinetric tbes)

If using direct-reading instrwmentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vipor concenteations i a ranpe of ¢-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obyvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use?

¢. Verilied for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Nas the facility maintained a Jeak log?

4. Docs the responsible official check the following arcasfgy leaks?

Exhaust dampers

Cartridge filter housings

ay unN

o
o« on
o o
o o

tl“;/?é

Date of Inspection

Llel71

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Hose conncections, fitlings, /
couplings, and valves 4y Muck cookers
Door paskels and scating L/K N Stills
Filter paskels and seating lA/Y anN
Pumps L‘é UIN Diverter valves
_ Solvent tanks and containcrs L'/Y UN
Watcr scparators Lﬁ N
Houaa\/cl Nee e |sen
Name of Responsible Official
Todd Fletcher
Inspector’s Namne (Pleasc Print)
60 c&&, (\
Inspector’s Signature
Aafd

Reviged 10/28/90



BEST AVAILABLE COPY | C:“
v/
% 4 7
. . . . ¢ 6(/ <'9J
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 2 0;4 %,
% 4
Facility Name and Location G\%%o.
<,/\C‘ /(‘O,.,
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): vg
LUAL ‘cKols - e
Howaco Nyckelen R R R LT
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): D) IO D,.ﬂ t‘
Niclce [sew ClepnErs 1l 7o |l
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: =T b
FLD ©)0 820 9/ | T

4. Facility Location: o
Sat:ee:yAd(c)ir:;s(:n é /5—7 Y\}. Cﬁ? /d /V'l ﬂ‘/'\ D’?’ 23
City: R |4 NDD County: Oﬁfﬂ—lj(ﬂf Zip Code: 39\909

ility Identificatio

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Howgep N ckelsew ~ Owiee- OPERATER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Fim: jV, C k. /Sen Q/IP#NQES
Street Address: 5757 W .Cals ¥/ Ak D(.Z.

City: @(/,QIUD ) County: &[A NGE Zip Code: 3;2 S0k

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Up7) 2 g 7955 Fax: ( ) -

incility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
.- & '\:‘:\“_f
ALG 2 6 990
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 =

Effective: 6-25-96
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

“,ii.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date ’ Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed . ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) wirefcondenser | /1,2 SEFTH7 X Sorng Ao AD AL Bt lmtd_y
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ﬂ
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
ﬁ)ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
lReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

~

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X |

"~ 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/3 5 | gallons

{b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [K] New small area source
Existing large area source | New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non- exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt > T\M
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases X

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair Z ] 9\
A. gon. 7747717
- (¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ﬁ] /

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

L]
(e) Instrument calibration [ |
7]

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/CZM%%/Q&Z(@M/ | /¢ -{&;4/,. ~ 76

§i_gnature o Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS p
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT &
o

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHHECKLIST

°
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVER?‘% ‘T‘,a o
~ RE-INSPECTION a %2,9;: < 2
— ®© "‘; /ﬁ
AIRS ID#: QQSQZZQ DATE: 772//73’T1ME1N o0 IIMEOUl%ggé@ O
FACILITY NAME: A//C EclSeEN Clespusp s ks

FACILITY LOCATION: S [€F MW/ COL oA i #L DL
OhtarbDo Fz 322508
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : #OOJ/?ZD /V/c"él’é/,‘muomz YIF -2 58 L

CONTACT NAME: ' ) PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ._ ]
(check appropriate box) fg/
1. New [acility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup Z@’
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use genceral perinit a
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION | I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No noliflication form
(check appropriate box) U Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A. /

1. Existing small arca source 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr -

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr botlt types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constcted on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂ‘/ aN QCan not determine

If no, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Tlhe total quanllly of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was [ gallons.

1of5 . Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ’
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1
2
3.
4

5.

beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications?

<P
. o . . . <
. Storing pcrchlorocthiylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containcrs? @
. » 3 6
. Examining thc containcrs for lcakagce? % o 2
¥ e v
Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? % % {f; .
. , o o , $% ¢
. Draining cartridge {iltcrs in their housing or in scaled containers for at OQ %/,
Icast 24 hours prior (o disposal? S o
® Z
L . 2
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber ©

I[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxces) ‘

Equippcd all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysltem?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccled away from the

condcnscr upon opening the door?

. Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a relrigerated

condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i( the exhaust temperature of the

condenser cxceeded 45°F7

Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and alter
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

205

ay

ay
Qay

ay

Qay

ay

ON

aN ON/A

ON ON/A

N

ON ON/A

0N

Reviscd 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the cxhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenscr loc;

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? Oy ON
2. Mcasured and rccorded the washer exhaust teimperature at the condcnscr/-"/
inlct and outlct weekly? o Oy ON OnN/A
Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or grealer than Z(ﬁ/F'?f Oy ON ONA
-

3. Mcasurcd and rccorded the perc concentration in the c):h/a’usl strcam wcckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin€ is venting to the adsotber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorb, Oy aN anN/aA

Is the perc concentration equal to ogess than 100 ppin? Oy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port op-the carbon adsorber exhaust for mecasuring
perc concentrations is at least.8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 dhict diamclers upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dowrfstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A

5. Equippcd transgfér machincs (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser g61ls? ay ON ON/A

6. Rauted airllow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay ON ON/A

[PART V;) RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has thic responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? /{ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pcrc consumption? . /(SN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; A4Y UN UN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days [2/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? OUN GaN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading insiruments) Oy ON 1A
5. Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? ,EI%N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay DN/Z(A
Problem corrected? Oy ON ‘aﬁ{ﬁ,
8. Maintaincd compliancc plan, il applicablc? ay UN f//\
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Docs the responsible oflicial conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) Icak detection an(;w
AY N

inspectlion? (W]

2. Has the facility maintaincd a leak log? ,ZY/ ON

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for Jeaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
‘couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ,_ZIY/CIN anN/A Stills ZIY/:I aN/A
Filter gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps )Z&IN anN/a Diverter valves /ﬁ an/a
Solvent tanks and containers ):éj\l ON/A Cartridge filter housings [ZléN OnN/A
Walcr scparators Y ON GN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsiblc oflicial?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvenl on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorinictric tubces)

Halogen lcak delector

’A\omomﬁ\

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a stand:rd gas prior to and allcr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? o : ay anN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wcear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in use? ay ON
c. Verilied for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

. ASszen MozyEmpl [P '7%7/ / 7K

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Dale of lﬁspection
_ )nspcctor’s Signaturc ~ Approximatc Datc of Next Inspection

40l5 ' Reviscd 915797



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: I
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- i TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

e : | INSPE}TION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
mive v:__/ J0D nmeout,_// IV arRs o#:_(950 2 7 b

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ j)ff\/ CLEANE K& ~ . .
FACILITYNAME A/l CK S L SEn  CLEANERS DATE: ?/Z/,/f(

FACILITY LOCATION:__S4SF e Oploitidt. DX
| OL (A2 DO F4h 22 90K
* |RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HOLUALD AfC&E L SEA  PHONE NUMBER: YOF < 298« 28 CCT

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM F(_)LL()W-UP ACTION REQUIRED -
o
Ly
T ek
t . O
°s ¢ \":
Z o, & 7
Tz L
© = <
£3 % T
% ~
(1L
2

COMMENTS: \

Frcilt Y, A comlec nce

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOB/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 72/ ' ? ?
(Approximate)

Y \

o
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁSS@/ﬁk #CL/‘ CA G S A

Please Print)

. -
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE; M@/Ma Zéu Q (~"  PHONE NUMBER: (/@’/?36“7?2 ?
)

Page_| of { . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER S
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g L
%z Vg e
6 ‘0

AIRS ID 0950296 g
2

Nitoring

‘

HOWARD NICKELSEN

HOWARD NICKELSEN Q %
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE v
ORLANDO FL 32808 ,éo

Do NOT Remove Label

- JZQ/ e 1 TO 8/ 26 /C[‘[ 19

Annual Reporting Period: | 8

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ,@%CES Uno

& Mobile Sources

FEB 2 A
Bureau of Air Mo

RECEIVED

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from __ )
. - Lﬁ/ W0 y

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) &,L W , -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Trramasie A nfnon.comnliance:_from | |

&

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsibdle official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

Signature Date
Ho wond NicKelsew 7-2) "‘7@

‘RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY — P

:”-\' . ol | i/
Ly . g o % ~ < (7 «\
> = E o DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER@OT é( S
o QL 3
— = =8 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM % 0. <, 4=
by o~ X = AIRS ID %&@ % %
@Y O 0 HOw . 0950296 ) 2
. o 2= Howﬁ:gg I\glcci}élf_ss?q O%Q)?'f
Ly o <3 5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE % Qa)'
o 3 ORLANDO FL 32808 ®
A /?45‘/\\ Do NOT Remove Label ] /4/6 9/& \l.
Annual Reporting Period:| / 2o / 9 19 TO 8[ 2l /97 ‘ 19

f
JM;;’ZA/ rmit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule
i ,B?Es Oxo

Based on each term or cot
ie period covered by this statement.

62-213.300, Florida Adml W
i
éﬂd

If NO, complete the follo; () K Vi
#1. Term or condition of :n in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Tt s= = Anfman—camnliance: from

St a

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made inthis
nofification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination factlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mw&ﬁp ]\/. oKe lsewn /W /)("'C/éq—/g@vv .2/ 7/?7
Name (Plcase Print) Signature " Date

(ool Moptoodon Ho wewnd NicKelSew 7-2) 98

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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7,
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS i
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /p
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL zl/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY, a, C:o
RE-INSPECTION 0 %, Z e
@ < < ‘L"
Zs O g <<\
; %
amrsow: 099 029 pate: 7-L-% mmem: 1099 1iMeout: (Pl O
(N7
FACILITY NAME: Nfck e fsen C/@a ners 0%6”/,

FACILITY LOCATION: 5 | 57 W, Cc) /On[&; / D(‘.
Orlands  FL 22808
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : HOWar‘d /\/, cleel sen  prone: 07 -29%-7855

CONFACT NAME: PHONE:

|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notilied DARM 30 days prior (o startup a
2. Facility failed (o notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriatc box) O Drop storc/out of busincss/pctrojcum
" ‘ o
1. Existing small arca source 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transf{cr only, x < 200 gal/yr transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alcr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification EY( 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 120 gallons. e e -
Y & 695 +59=\o

12 Q¢
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|PART IT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers?

Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

A~ eN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
| lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? '

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manulfacturer’s specifications?
”EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(check approprialc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systemn? ay UON UN/A

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opcning the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Measurcd and rccorded the lcmpcralhrc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperaturc of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy aN UON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aflcr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN

20of5 . Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust tcmiperature on the outlet side of ihc condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? Oy AanN
2. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenscr
inlct and outict weckly? Oy ON OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN aw/a

3. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc whilc the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameclers downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct dianeters upstream {from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? gy ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) E/
Y

1. Maintaincd receipts for perc purchascd? N
2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consummption? Q!'{ anN
3. Maintaincd lcak dctcction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, D{ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days B‘(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ON

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

W

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

&

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5 . Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and E;epfr

inspection? aN
2. Has the facility maintaincd a leak log? (9’/ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc connections, {ittings
couplings, and valvcs Bé ON ONA Muck cookers m aON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 84 aN an/a Stills (H{ ON aN/A
Filter gaskcts and scating D’é ON anN/A Exhaust dampers 94 ON ON/A
P'_umps \/Y aN anN/a Diverter valves B(DN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers E‘/Y UN ONA Cartridge filter housings ON ON/A
Waltcr scparators B{DN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the rcsponsible official?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on cxterior surlaces)
Physicalxcv'leleclion (airflow felt through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumcntation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

E&DDDDN\

H using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: A
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range ol 0-500 ppn? ay OaN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay UN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kcpt in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

Tie Bundy ' 799

Inspector’s Name (Pleake Print) ‘ Date of Inspection
M. KWL/ 7-2-2000
Inspcclor S Slgna Grg Approximatc Date of Next Inspection

40f5 . Revised 9/15/97
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- ,\,11\"\.
- Orange County Environmental Protection Department ¥
arso#: 095 0296 M(y Reviscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: N ?C/ée/ sen ( /(’cmfr s pate: 7-2-99
FACILITY LOCATION: 2157/ W Colonial br. |
Of‘lcmclo , F(/ BZXOK

Annual Reporting Period: -—Tukq Zl ' 19 qg TO ju/(/ OL 19 ?2

J

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES _ Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /L/OWQPCJ—NlC ?Qe 5‘6\/\ WW 7 A ??

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discrction of the responsible official to use tlis form.
Page I of l .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

08
AR

F

RE-INSPECTION [ ]

MEN__ JO55 TIME OUT: 15 arsior:. 09 50)9 b

TyPEOFFACILITY:  Dey Cleaner

eaciLity name: Nickelsen  Cleaners patE.7-2-99
FaciLiTY LocaTion:. 2157 W, Colonial Dr.

i Or‘[qnafo , FL 32%’Og -

responsiBLE OFFiCIAL:._ Howard  Nickelsen PHONE NUMBER: 407-298~7855

/ Based on the results of the compliance requireménts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: -

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-~
'
e

COMMENTS:

| \:o\c}\\*\f N cow\\j\‘»ar\ce,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | 7" Z’ ZOOO

YES[] No[g)”

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _\, \KO\ BU ﬂd\‘/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: JJ,[/L& UA - PHONE NUMBER:

@,
Page_,_of#_.

g3, -952Y

Revised 10/96
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. !

PIIERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT _ - Apms T-13-00 Jp
\/ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o o o
S i
c =
asm#: 0990290 pare: 113-9©  mvemv: (509 mimeour: (5352 o T
a [ o]
FACILITY NAME: N\C\RQ\SOK\ _.C\EO\Y\H‘S o JL::, < '
" c
raciLry Location: D157 We Colonial Df, e g M
Orlando , FL 32808 | v/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 10 ‘war‘J i ckelson puone: 107-298-78 5-5' |

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use generél permit

[PART IX: CLASSIFICATION | - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) : Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ,

1. Existing small area source [ﬁ/ 2. New small area source Qa

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | &O gallons.

TofS - Revised 9/15/97



uPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{{"]’\ﬂ{"l( npprr\hrl ate bexes}

v

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and éecuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' - i

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below)..

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprlate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so aLrﬂow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? o : ay ON UN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay N ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1 Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

ai the end of the final drying cycie whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

Oy ON
ay ON

Qy ON
Oy ON

anN/A
anN/A

QN/A

UnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~N xS

1.
2.
3.

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation rcports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

e
o ax

E{DN
47 on

ay ON

P
Y QN

Oy ON
ay ON
ay ON

AN/A

.
N/A
a@

o

?ﬁ./m/
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[{ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an(;reyir
Y, UN

inspection? a/ ]
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Q/ Q/
couplings, and valves Y, ON UN/A Muck cookers Y OUN UNA
Door gaskets and seating ‘34 ON UNA Stills E(Y N OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qé aN OnN/A Exhaust dampers . E]é aN ON/a

Pumps \QZY ON UON/A Diverter valves ;{yZIN UN/A
Y

Solvent tanks and containers fN OnN/A Cartridge filter housings ON ON/A
Y Q

Water separators N UON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible 6fﬁcial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces).
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

G\C.JDDDIS\\

If using direct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ ~Qy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples tcalorimetric only)? ay UN

Ve Bundy 913 60

Inspector’s Name (Please ’Print) Date of Inspection
\,,UU% %uﬂ’\rg‘\ : -15-9l
Inspector’s §ignatur Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97




" ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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I O , - BEST AVAILABLE COPY
rsor: Q490790 ' Revised 01/18/00

l@/ DRYAIC\JIIGgiFg(I){MAIR QUA_I:Ile\.(. GENERAL PERMIT ARMS T/13/00 #
P&, _ PLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM —

ACILITY NAME: Nic\ﬂe\.son C\eu\f\'efS ‘ DATE:;‘Z/'/;,QUDA
aciury Locarion: D157 W, Co_\o«ﬁ o\ De. | |
Orlando, FL 32808

':\-u\\! [A F\ﬁo\q :ﬁw 0 {Tu(\/ (3 2003

/

nnual Reporting Period:

ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air perniit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

1-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. AIYES EINO

"NO, complete the following:

}. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance: from

.ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

fethod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance: - from

iction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Aethod uscd to demonstrate compliance:

Is the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
n this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based upon
rchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facxlmes or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

:ombination facilities. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /é[o w S o V (Wa ke}Su MZ?J 7 =3 ~200q.

Name (Please Prml) Signaturc Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requnrcmcnls Itis at lhe

fiscretion of the responsible official to use this form. i
Page ‘ of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: \SOA TIME OUT: 1535 ars o Q950290

TYPE OF FACILITY: Df\; Cleoner » .o

raciLiTy Name: Nickelson Cleoners oate: 7-13—00

eaciLity LocaTion: 5157 W. Colonial De,
| Orlando  FL 32803

P

responsiBLE oFFiciAL:_Howard Nickelson PHONE NUMBER: 407~ Z98-7855
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Fo\ci /;'7‘7 ) comMp [iance,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7‘ (5“0 / '
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I//(& Bundy

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J,Ma Z(m/l : PHONE NUMBER: 707/ ”gjé"/'fm

~

PageA of [ . ‘ Revised 10/96
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if /\//dkﬁlfm Cleapers
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oS50V NIN13YH 40 _LHE)IH JHLOL
PAOT3RNE 40 dOL 1V H3NIILS 30V 1d

{ i Complete items 1, 2 and 3. A|so complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) Bgat of Delivery
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired. } éj 7
} ® Print your name and address on the reverse /- 22/
so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
V D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

: 10 AIRS ID # 0950296001AG
\\ , HOWARD NICKELSEN
\ [ NICKELSEN CLEANERS
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE - , 3. Service Type 5
* ORLANDO FL 32808 Certified Mail - ] Express Mail
) [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
B O Insured Mail O C.0.D. :
) . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

] 2. Articie Number (C py. from serv:ce Iabef)

7 OLLS5DLTF 7000 0600 002} 2221 713>

| PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

‘)Z@/aéaj e
l
r

U.S. Postal Service ,
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

720 b6 > 029

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Pastmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsaement Requirad)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tatal Postage & Fees

Nam: (P/easwi:é(:g{ %T %nﬁ be mailer)
Strex Aptc%o or oxf&b O / A‘Ei

City, Stats, Z/P+4

r" 7000 0LOO 0021 2827 7183

S Form 3800. July 1999 See Reverse for Instructions




e
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING =,
. o . - 400084
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00__.

VJOO?B

A
{
@ 7
= )
=8 © O £
Do NOT Remove Label ® 2 M )
% o <2 £ —_—
( AIRS ID # 0950296 g~ ™
| NICKELSEN CLEANERS
| HOWARD NICKELSEN
- | 5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE
. ORLANDO FL 32808

L :

. 5o0INn0s ot
gunonuoiN Y

> ( FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY. !
02| 0rg&=37550101000 ED2A1 =

- Fungs20-2-035001
Obj*: 002273
-+ 0




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or mohey order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( AIRS ID # 0950296 |
| NICKELSEN CLEANERS
| HOWARD NICKELSEN

5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808

6 £2930

004 YN
R’Gamaaa

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
l Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
\ Fund: 20-2-035001
| Obj.: 002273




,/ff P M (75_. ‘_'—A,,A . - : Jl%
' el 1N ey 22

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

CANIAN Al’liH.H“lllln“Hll”l\llllIH!Hlll‘ln.lullllllllnul‘llﬂ! \\\\H




6 R ' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN GO 3 5 4 v/ v 7
R EPI@seExcEm‘i\e/ yoEr LRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing Iab'e_l.'
DL 2 38 v/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0950296 8 =
NICKELSEN CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT WSE ONLY™
HOWARD NICKELSEN Org.: 37550101000 EOFB1 5
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001 D Om
ORLANDO FL 32808 Obj.: 002273 & coand

.



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side’i

- 0} adojaaua Jo @8y 1ano auy

= Complets items 3, 4a, and 4b.

(1) 172 ~Ur e -
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

oyl

e plo4

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
’ Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0950296 ~

HOWARD NICKELSEN

- HOWARD NICKELSEN
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808

4a. Articlegumber

0/ 5-( 33

4b. Service Type
0O Registered
1 Express Mail

)8{ Certified

J Insured

[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

5. B_eceived By: (Ph’nt Name)

and fee is paid)

6. Signaflre: (Adgressee or Agent)
X : d 4 W2

8. Addfessée’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, December 1394

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

=+

e e e e e e e o et Pt s e e .

|

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

. Z 333 b13 L33

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto |
AIRS ID 0950296 -

HOWARD NICKELSEN
HOWARD NICKELSEN }
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808

veruniea ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED

303159

~ MAIL RODM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -
FEB 20 98
Do NOT Remove Label
4 AIRS ID 0950296
| HOWARD NICKELSEN :
\ HOWARD NICKELSEN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| 5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
‘ ORLANDO FL 32808 Fund: 20-2-035001
’ : Obj:: 002273

-




g\_______'_ _________ ) .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 5

854

Please includeCyour AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

VED
MAIL ROOM

gane) 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

\

‘ AIRS ID# 0950296 ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NICKELSEN CLEANERS I Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 .
HOWARD NICKELSEN ' Fund: 20-2-035001
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE ‘ Obj.: 002273
ORLANDO FL 32808 =

)

N



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B C i 7

omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950296
NICKELSEN CLEANERS

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date ofDelivery
YA

7
c. S| npfure
[ Addressee

HOWARD NICKELSEN

D‘ Is de%w address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808

3. Service Type
Dertified Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

O Express Mail

e e e

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. gicle Number (Copy from service label)

l PS Form 3811, July 1999

+

Domestié Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

+

=

US Postal Service

NICKELSEN CLEANERS
HOWARD NICKELSEN
5157 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808

Z 333 BkL? 277

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0950296

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




